

RFP2024-003

Parks Landscape Maintenance

Notice Sent 9/21/23

Bidder	AtWork Commercial Enterprise, LLC			Kirkland Land Care - NEW APPARENT LOW BIDDER			Total Landscape Corporation			TransBlue - INCOMPLETE NON_RESPONSE (no line-item bid sheets submitted - no line item bids)		
	Frequency	Cost Per Frequency	Annual Cost	Frequency	Cost Per Frequency	Annual Cost	Frequency	Cost Per Frequency	Annual Cost	Frequency	Cost Per Frequency	Annual Cost
Bid Items												
P-1: Beaver Lake Park & Ballfields												
I. Lawn Care												
Mowing- Irrigated	35	\$ 31.00	\$ 1,085.00	35	\$ 125.00	\$ 4,375.00	35	\$ 110.00	\$ 3,850.00	35		\$ -
Mowing-Non-Irrig	23	\$ 114.00	\$ 2,622.00	23	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,150.00	23	\$ 220.00	\$ 5,060.00	23		\$ -
Line Trimming	35	\$ 43.00	\$ 1,505.00	35	\$ 75.00	\$ 2,625.00	35	\$ 165.00	\$ 5,775.00	35		\$ -
II. Plant Materials, Bed Areas, Tree Wells												
Weed Removal	40	\$ 9.00	\$ 360.00	40	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,000.00	40	\$ 165.00	\$ 6,600.00	40		\$ -
Pruning Shrubs	3	\$ 128.00	\$ 384.00	3	\$ 200.00	\$ 600.00	3	\$ 330.00	\$ 990.00	3		\$ -
Pruning Trees	1	\$ 114.00	\$ 114.00	1	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	1	\$ 165.00	\$ 165.00	1		\$ -
III. Hard Surfaces												
Sweep-Blowing	40	\$ 29.00	\$ 1,160.00	40	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,000.00	40	\$ 110.00	\$ 4,400.00	40		\$ -
Weed Removal	40	\$ 9.00	\$ 360.00	40	\$ 15.00	\$ 600.00	40	\$ 13.75	\$ 550.00	40		\$ -
IV. Natural Area												
Invasive Control	3	\$ 114.00	\$ 342.00	3	\$ 150.00	\$ 450.00	3	\$ 165.00	\$ 495.00	3		\$ -
V. Other Services												
Leaf Removal	12	\$ 285.00	\$ 3,420.00	12	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,400.00	12	\$ 165.00	\$ 1,980.00	12		\$ -
Brush Control	3	\$ 228.00	\$ 684.00	3	\$ 100.00	\$ 300.00	3	\$ 165.00	\$ 495.00	3		\$ -
Totals P-1			\$ 12,036.00			\$ 18,600.00			\$ 30,360.00			\$ -
P-2: Beaver Lake Preserve												
I. Lawn Care												
Mowing- Non-Irrig	23	\$ 17.00	\$ 391.00	23	\$ 25.00	\$ 575.00	23	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,265.00	23		\$ -
Line Trimming	23	\$ 19.00	\$ 437.00	23	\$ 7.50	\$ 172.50	23	\$ 27.50	\$ 632.50	23		\$ -
II. Plant Materials, Bed Areas, Tree Wells												
Weed Removal	40	\$ 9.00	\$ 360.00	40	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,000.00	40	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,200.00	40		\$ -
Groundcover Trim	4	\$ 29.00	\$ 116.00	4	\$ 15.00	\$ 60.00	4	\$ 27.50	\$ 110.00	4		\$ -
Pruning Shrubs	3	\$ 29.00	\$ 87.00	3	\$ 50.00	\$ 150.00	3	\$ 110.00	\$ 330.00	3		\$ -
Pruning Trees	1	\$ 57.00	\$ 57.00	1	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00	1	\$ 55.00	\$ 55.00	1		\$ -
III. Hard Surfaces												
Sweep-Blowing	40	\$ 14.00	\$ 560.00	40	\$ 7.50	\$ 300.00	40	\$ 13.75	\$ 550.00	40		\$ -

Weed Removal	40	\$ 6.00	\$ 240.00	40	\$ 5.00	\$ 200.00	40	\$ 13.75	\$ 550.00	40	\$ -
IV. Natural Area											
Invasive Control	3	\$ 114.00	\$ 342.00	3	\$ 100.00	\$ 300.00	3	\$ 55.00	\$ 165.00	3	\$ -
V. Other Services											
Leaf Removal	12	\$ 86.00	\$ 1,032.00	12	\$ 50.00	\$ 600.00	12	\$ 55.00	\$ 660.00	12	\$ -
Field Mowing	14	\$ 34.00	\$ 476.00	14	\$ 35.71	\$ 499.94	14	\$ 55.00	\$ 770.00	14	\$ -
Brush Control	4	\$ 57.00	\$ 228.00	4	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00	4	\$ 55.00	\$ 220.00	4	\$ -
Totals P-2			\$ 4,326.00			\$ 4,307.44			\$ 7,507.50		\$ -
P-3: Big Rock Park North											
I. Lawn Care											
Mowing- Irrigated	35	\$ 29.00	\$ 1,015.00	35	\$ 75.00	\$ 2,625.00	35	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,925.00	35	\$ -
Mowing-Non-Irrig	23	\$ 157.00	\$ 3,611.00	23	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,300.00	23	\$ 110.00	\$ 2,530.00	23	\$ -
Line Trimming	23	\$ 14.00	\$ 322.00	23	\$ 25.00	\$ 575.00	23	\$ 110.00	\$ 2,530.00	23	\$ -
II. Plant Materials, Bed Areas, Tree Wells											
Weed Removal	40	\$ 6.00	\$ 240.00	40	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,000.00	40	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,200.00	40	\$ -
Pruning Shrubs	3	\$ 29.00	\$ 87.00	3	\$ 150.00	\$ 450.00	3	\$ 220.00	\$ 660.00	3	\$ -
Pruning Trees	1	\$ 29.00	\$ 29.00	1	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	1	\$ 220.00	\$ 220.00	1	\$ -
III. Hard Surfaces											
Sweep-Blowing	40	\$ 20.00	\$ 800.00	40	\$ 15.00	\$ 600.00	40	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,200.00	40	\$ -
Weed Removal	40	\$ 6.00	\$ 240.00	40	\$ 7.50	\$ 300.00	40	\$ 13.75	\$ 550.00	40	\$ -
IV. Natural Area											
Invasive Control	3	\$ 228.00	\$ 684.00	3	\$ 200.00	\$ 600.00	3	\$ 55.00	\$ 165.00	3	\$ -
V. Other Services											
Leaf Removal	12	\$ 143.00	\$ 1,716.00	12	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,200.00	12	\$ 165.00	\$ 1,980.00	12	\$ -
Brush Control	4	\$ 171.00	\$ 684.00	4	\$ 150.00	\$ 600.00	4	\$ 110.00	\$ 440.00	4	\$ -
Totals P-3			\$ 9,428.00			\$ 11,400.00			\$ 15,400.00		\$ -
P-4: Big Rock Park Central											
I. Lawn Care											
Mowing- Irrigated	35	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,050.00	35	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,225.00	35	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,925.00	35	\$ -
Mowing-Non-Irrig	23	\$ 120.00	\$ 2,760.00	23	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,725.00	23	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,265.00	23	\$ -
Line Trimming	23	\$ 29.00	\$ 667.00	23	\$ 25.00	\$ 575.00	23	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,265.00	23	\$ -
II. Plant Materials, Bed Areas, Tree Wells											
Weed Removal	40	\$ 9.00	\$ 360.00	40	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,000.00	40	\$ 27.50	\$ 1,100.00	40	\$ -
Pruning Shrubs	3	\$ 165.00	\$ 495.00	3	\$ 50.00	\$ 150.00	3	\$ 110.00	\$ 330.00	3	\$ -

Pruning Trees	1	\$ 30.00	\$ 30.00	1	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00	1	\$ 55.00	\$ 55.00	1	\$ -
III. Hard Surfaces											
Sweep-Blowing	40	\$ 26.00	\$ 1,040.00	40	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,000.00	40	\$ 27.50	\$ 1,100.00	40	\$ -
Weed Removal	40	\$ 6.00	\$ 240.00	40	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,000.00	40	\$ 11.00	\$ 440.00	40	\$ -
IV. Natural Area											
Invasive Control	3	\$ 171.00	\$ 513.00	3	\$ 150.00	\$ 450.00	3	\$ 165.00	\$ 495.00	3	\$ -
V. Other Services											
Leaf Removal	8	\$ 114.00	\$ 912.00	8	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,200.00	8	\$ 110.00	\$ 880.00	8	\$ -
Brush Control	4	\$ 285.00	\$ 1,140.00	4	\$ 475.00	\$ 1,900.00	4	\$ 55.00	\$ 220.00	4	\$ -
Totals P-4			\$ 9,207.00			\$ 15,275.00			\$ 9,075.00		\$ -
P-5: East Sammamish Park											
I. Lawn Care											
Mowing- Irrigated	35	\$ 20.00	\$ 700.00	35	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,750.00	35	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,925.00	35	\$ -
Mowing-Non-Irrig	23	\$ 110.00	\$ 2,530.00	23	\$ 125.00	\$ 2,875.00	23	\$ 110.00	\$ 2,530.00	23	\$ -
Line Trimming	35	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,050.00	35	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,750.00	35	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,925.00	35	\$ -
II. Plant Materials, Bed Areas, Tree Wells											
Weed Removal	40	\$ 10.00	\$ 400.00	40	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,000.00	40	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,200.00	40	\$ -
Pruning Shrubs	3	\$ 180.00	\$ 540.00	3	\$ 100.00	\$ 300.00	3	\$ 110.00	\$ 330.00	3	\$ -
Pruning Trees	1	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	1	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00	1	\$ 110.00	\$ 110.00	1	\$ -
III. Hard Surfaces											
Sweep-Blowing	40	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,200.00	40	\$ 20.00	\$ 800.00	40	\$ 41.25	\$ 1,650.00	40	\$ -
Weed Removal	40	\$ 7.00	\$ 280.00	40	\$ 12.50	\$ 500.00	40	\$ 5.50	\$ 220.00	40	\$ -
IV. Natural Area											
Invasive Control	3	\$ 57.00	\$ 171.00	3	\$ 100.00	\$ 300.00	3	\$ 110.00	\$ 330.00	3	\$ -
V. Other Services											
Leaf Removal	12	\$ 395.00	\$ 4,740.00	12	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,200.00	12	\$ 110.00	\$ 1,320.00	12	\$ -
Brush Control	4	\$ 115.00	\$ 460.00	4	\$ 50.00	\$ 200.00	4	\$ 110.00	\$ 440.00	4	\$ -
Totals P-5			\$ 12,171.00			\$ 12,725.00			\$ 12,980.00		\$ -
P-6: EHS Comm. Sports Fields											
I. Lawn Care											
Mowing-Non-Irrig	18	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,350.00	18	\$ 25.00	\$ 450.00	18	\$ 110.00	\$ 1,980.00	18	\$ -
III. Hard Surfaces											
Sweep-Blowing	21	\$ 20.00	\$ 420.00	21	\$ 7.50	\$ 157.50	21	\$ 27.50	\$ 577.50	21	\$ -
Weed Removal	21	\$ 6.00	\$ 126.00	21	\$ 25.00	\$ 525.00	21	\$ 13.75	\$ 288.75	21	\$ -

IV. Natural Area												
Invasive Control	4	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,400.00	4	\$ 75.00	\$ 300.00	4	\$ 165.00	\$ 660.00	4		\$ -
V. Other Services												
Leaf Removal	12	\$ 114.00	\$ 1,368.00	12	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,200.00	12	\$ 110.00	\$ 1,320.00	12		\$ -
Totals P-6			\$ 4,664.00			\$ 2,632.50			\$ 4,826.25			\$ -
P-7: Evans Creek Preserve												
I. Lawn Care												
Mowing-Non-Irrig	23	\$ 145.00	\$ 3,335.00	23	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,150.00	23	\$ 220.00	\$ 5,060.00	23		\$ -
Line Trimming	23	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,035.00	23	\$ 25.00	\$ 575.00	23	\$ 165.00	\$ 3,795.00	23		\$ -
II. Plant Materials, Bed Areas, Tree Wells												
Weed Removal	23	\$ 6.00	\$ 138.00	23	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,150.00	23	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,265.00	23		\$ -
III. Hard Surfaces												
Sweep-Blowing	23	\$ 28.00	\$ 644.00	23	\$ 25.00	\$ 575.00	23	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,265.00	23		\$ -
Weed Removal	23	\$ 13.00	\$ 299.00	23	\$ 40.00	\$ 920.00	23	\$ 27.50	\$ 632.50	23		\$ -
IV. Natural Area												
Invasive Control	3	\$ 171.00	\$ 513.00	3	\$ 200.00	\$ 600.00	3	\$ 110.00	\$ 330.00	3		\$ -
Totals P-7			\$ 5,964.00			\$ 4,970.00			\$ 12,347.50			\$ -
P-8: Illahee Trail												
I. Lawn Care												
Mowing-Non-Irrig	23	\$ 128.00	\$ 2,944.00	23	\$ 25.00	\$ 575.00	23	\$ 165.00	\$ 3,795.00	23		\$ -
Line Trimming	23	\$ 57.00	\$ 1,311.00	23	\$ 22.83	\$ 525.09	23	\$ 165.00	\$ 3,795.00	23		\$ -
II. Plant Materials, Bed Areas, Tree Wells												
Pruning Trees	1	\$ 57.00	\$ 57.00	1	\$ 25.00	\$ 25.00	1	\$ 165.00	\$ 165.00	1		\$ -
III. Hard Surfaces												
Sweep-Blowing	44	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,320.00	44	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,200.00	44	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,420.00	44		\$ -
Weed Removal	23	\$ 10.00	\$ 230.00	23	\$ 7.50	\$ 172.50	23	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,265.00	23		\$ -
IV. Natural Area												
Invasive Control	3	\$ 456.00	\$ 1,368.00	3	\$ 200.00	\$ 600.00	3	\$ 110.00	\$ 330.00	3		\$ -
V. Other Services												
Leaf Removal	4	\$ 342.00	\$ 1,368.00	4	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00	4	\$ 110.00	\$ 440.00	4		\$ -
Brush Control	4	\$ 228.00	\$ 912.00	4	\$ 150.00	\$ 600.00	4	\$ 110.00	\$ 440.00	4		\$ -
Totals P-8			\$ 9,510.00			\$ 5,097.59			\$ 12,650.00			\$ -

P-9: Community & Aquatic Center													
I. Lawn Care													
Mowing- Irrigated	35	\$ 43.00	\$ 1,505.00	35	\$ 200.00	\$ 7,000.00	35	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,925.00	35		\$ -	
Mowing-Non-Irrig	23	\$ 57.00	\$ 1,311.00	23	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,300.00	23	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,265.00	23		\$ -	
Line Trimming	35	\$ 43.00	\$ 1,505.00	35	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,750.00	35	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,925.00	35		\$ -	
II. Plant Materials, Bed Areas, Tree Wells													
Weed Removal	40	\$ 29.00	\$ 1,160.00	40	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,000.00	40	\$ 110.00	\$ 4,400.00	40		\$ -	
Groundcover Trim	4	\$ 285.00	\$ 1,140.00	4	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00	4	\$ 110.00	\$ 440.00	4		\$ -	
Pruning Shrubs	3	\$ 456.00	\$ 1,368.00	3	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,200.00	3	\$ 330.00	\$ 990.00	3		\$ -	
Pruning Trees	1	\$ 114.00	\$ 114.00	1	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	1	\$ 110.00	\$ 110.00	1		\$ -	
III. Hard Surfaces													
Sweep-Blowing	40	\$ 29.00	\$ 1,160.00	40	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,000.00	40	\$ 27.50	\$ 1,100.00	40		\$ -	
Weed Removal	40	\$ 9.00	\$ 360.00	40	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,000.00	40	\$ 5.50	\$ 220.00	40		\$ -	
IV. Natural Area													
Invasive Control	3	\$ 220.00	\$ 660.00	3	\$ 200.00	\$ 600.00	3	\$ 220.00	\$ 660.00	3		\$ -	
Leaf Removal	12	\$ 285.00	\$ 3,420.00	12	\$ 500.00	\$ 6,000.00	12	\$ 55.00	\$ 660.00	12		\$ -	
Brush Control	3	\$ 171.00	\$ 513.00	3	\$ 530.00	\$ 1,590.00	3	\$ 110.00	\$ 330.00	3		\$ -	
Totals P-9			\$ 14,216.00			\$ 30,390.00			\$ 14,025.00			\$ -	
P-10: Big Rock Park South													
I. Lawn Care													
Mowing-Non-Irrig	22	\$ 86.00	\$ 1,892.00	22	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,300.00	22	\$ 110.00	\$ 2,420.00	22		\$ -	
Line Trimming	22	\$ 43.00	\$ 946.00	22	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,430.00	22	\$ 110.00	\$ 2,420.00	22		\$ -	
IV. Natural Area													
Invasive Control	4	\$ 285.00	\$ 1,140.00	4	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,600.00	4	\$ 110.00	\$ 440.00	4		\$ -	
V. Other Services													
Field Mowing	10	\$ 114.00	\$ 1,140.00	10	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,500.00	10	\$ 55.00	\$ 550.00	10		\$ -	
Totals P-10			\$ 5,118.00			\$ 8,830.00			\$ 5,830.00			\$ -	
P-11: Northeast Sammamish Park													
I. Lawn Care													
Mowing- Irrigated	35	\$ 71.00	\$ 2,485.00	35	\$ 75.00	\$ 2,625.00	35	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,925.00	35		\$ -	
Line Trimming	35	\$ 17.00	\$ 595.00	35	\$ 15.00	\$ 525.00	35	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,925.00	35		\$ -	
II. Plant Materials, Bed Areas, Tree Wells													
Weed Removal	40	\$ 11.00	\$ 440.00	40	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,000.00	40	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,200.00	40		\$ -	
Pruning Shrubs	3	\$ 171.00	\$ 513.00	3	\$ 200.00	\$ 600.00	3	\$ 330.00	\$ 990.00	3		\$ -	

Pruning Trees	1	\$ 86.00	\$ 86.00	1	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00	1	\$ 110.00	\$ 110.00	1	\$ -
III. Hard Surfaces											
Sweep-Blowing	40	\$ 20.00	\$ 800.00	40	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,000.00	40	\$ 27.50	\$ 1,100.00	40	\$ -
Weed Removal	40	\$ 6.00	\$ 240.00	40	\$ 5.00	\$ 200.00	40	\$ 5.50	\$ 220.00	40	\$ -
IV. Natural Area											
Invasive Control	3	\$ 29.00	\$ 87.00	3	\$ 150.00	\$ 450.00	3	\$ 220.00	\$ 660.00	3	\$ -
V. Other Services											
Leaf Removal	12	\$ 171.00	\$ 2,052.00	12	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,800.00	12	\$ 110.00	\$ 1,320.00	12	\$ -
Brush Control	3	\$ 71.00	\$ 213.00	3	\$ 250.00	\$ 750.00	3	\$ 110.00	\$ 330.00	3	\$ -
Totals P-11			\$ 7,511.00			\$ 14,000.00			\$ 10,780.00		\$ -
P-12: Evans Creek Preserve II											
I. Lawn Care											
Mowing- Irrigated	23	\$ 14.00	\$ 322.00	23	\$ 25.00	\$ 575.00	23	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,265.00	23	\$ -
Line Trimming	23	\$ 9.00	\$ 207.00	23	\$ 7.50	\$ 172.50	23	\$ 13.75	\$ 316.25	23	\$ -
II. Plant Materials, Bed Areas, Tree Wells											
Weed Removal	40	\$ 6.00	\$ 240.00	40	\$ 37.50	\$ 1,500.00	40	\$ 27.50	\$ 1,100.00	40	\$ -
Pruning Shrubs	3	\$ 29.00	\$ 87.00	3	\$ 150.00	\$ 450.00	3	\$ 55.00	\$ 165.00	3	\$ -
Pruning Trees	1	\$ 57.00	\$ 57.00	1	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00	1	\$ 27.50	\$ 27.50	1	\$ -
III. Hard Surfaces											
Sweep-Blowing	40	\$ 23.00	\$ 920.00	40	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,000.00	40	\$ 13.75	\$ 550.00	40	\$ -
Weed Removal	40	\$ 5.00	\$ 200.00	40	\$ 7.50	\$ 300.00	40	\$ 5.50	\$ 220.00	40	\$ -
V. Other Services											
Leaf Removal	12	\$ 86.00	\$ 1,032.00	12	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,800.00	12	\$ 55.00	\$ 660.00	12	\$ -
Brush Control	3	\$ 71.00	\$ 213.00	3	\$ 150.00	\$ 450.00	3	\$ 27.50	\$ 82.50	3	\$ -
Totals P-12			\$ 3,278.00			\$ 6,297.50			\$ 4,386.25		\$ -
P-13: Pine Lake Park											
I. Lawn Care											
Mowing- Irrigated	35	\$ 19.00	\$ 665.00	35	\$ 75.00	\$ 2,625.00	35	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,925.00	35	\$ -
Mowing-Non-Irrig	23	\$ 78.00	\$ 1,794.00	23	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,150.00	23	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,265.00	23	\$ -
Line Trimming	35	\$ 43.00	\$ 1,505.00	35	\$ 15.00	\$ 525.00	35	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,925.00	35	\$ -
II. Plant Materials, Bed Areas, Tree Wells											
Weed Removal	40	\$ 6.00	\$ 240.00	40	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,000.00	40	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,200.00	40	\$ -
Pruning Shrubs	3	\$ 32.00	\$ 96.00	3	\$ 200.00	\$ 600.00	3	\$ 110.00	\$ 330.00	3	\$ -
Pruning Trees	1	\$ 57.00	\$ 57.00	1	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	1	\$ -	\$ -	1	\$ -

III. Hard Surfaces												
Sweep-Blowing	40	\$ 32.00	\$ 1,280.00	40	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,000.00	40	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,200.00	40		\$ -
Weed Removal	40	\$ 9.00	\$ 360.00	40	\$ 7.50	\$ 300.00	40	\$ 5.50	\$ 220.00	40		\$ -
IV. Natural Area												
Invasive Control	3	\$ 228.00	\$ 684.00	3	\$ 100.00	\$ 300.00	3	\$ 55.00	\$ 165.00	3		\$ -
V. Other Services												
Leaf Removal	12	\$ 513.00	\$ 6,156.00	12	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,600.00	12	\$ 220.00	\$ 2,640.00	12		\$ -
Brush Control	3	\$ 171.00	\$ 513.00	3	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,200.00	3	\$ 110.00	\$ 330.00	3		\$ -
Totals P-13			\$ 13,350.00			\$ 13,450.00			\$ 13,200.00			\$ -
P-14: Beaton Hill Park												
IV. Natural Area												
Invasive Control	3	\$ 480.00	\$ 1,440.00	3	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,200.00	3	\$ 330.00	\$ 990.00	3		\$ -
Totals P-14			\$ 1,440.00			\$ 1,200.00			\$ 990.00			\$ -
P-15: Sammamish Commons												
I. Lawn Care												
Mowing- Irrigated	35	\$ 513.00	\$ 17,955.00	35	\$ 175.00	\$ 6,125.00	35	\$ 550.00	\$ 19,250.00	35		\$ -
Mowing-Non-Irrig	23	\$ 399.00	\$ 9,177.00	23	\$ 125.00	\$ 2,875.00	23	\$ 110.00	\$ 2,530.00	23		\$ -
Line Trimming	35	\$ 456.00	\$ 15,960.00	35	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,225.00	35	\$ 220.00	\$ 7,700.00	35		\$ -
II. Plant Materials, Bed Areas, Tree Wells												
Weed Removal	40	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,000.00	40	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,000.00	40	\$ 220.00	\$ 8,800.00	40		\$ -
Groundcover Trim	4	\$ 342.00	\$ 1,368.00	4	\$ 150.00	\$ 600.00	4	\$ 110.00	\$ 440.00	4		\$ -
Pruning Shrubs	3	\$ 684.00	\$ 2,052.00	3	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,200.00	3	\$ 220.00	\$ 660.00	3		\$ -
Pruning Trees	1	\$ 228.00	\$ 228.00	1	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	1	\$ 165.00	\$ 165.00	1		\$ -
III. Hard Surfaces												
Sweep-Blowing	40	\$ 143.00	\$ 5,720.00	40	\$ 150.00	\$ 6,000.00	40	\$ 165.00	\$ 6,600.00	40		\$ -
Weed Removal	40	\$ 43.00	\$ 1,720.00	40	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,000.00	40	\$ 27.50	\$ 1,100.00	40		\$ -
IV. Natural Area												
Invasive Control	3	\$ 342.00	\$ 1,026.00	3	\$ 250.00	\$ 750.00	3	\$ 110.00	\$ 330.00	3		\$ -
V. Other Services												
Leaf Removal	12	\$ 855.00	\$ 10,260.00	12	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,800.00	12	\$ 220.00	\$ 2,640.00	12		\$ -
Brush Control	3	\$ 342.00	\$ 1,026.00	3	\$ 200.00	\$ 600.00	3	\$ 110.00	\$ 330.00	3		\$ -
Totals P-15			\$ 70,492.00			\$ 27,375.00			\$ 50,545.00			\$ -
P-16: Sammamish Landing												
I. Lawn Care												
Mowing- Irrigated	35	\$ 29.00	\$ 1,015.00	35	\$ 75.00	\$ 2,625.00	35	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,925.00	35		\$ -

Mowing-Non-Irrig	23	\$ 29.00	\$ 667.00	23	\$ 25.00	\$ 575.00	23	\$ 27.50	\$ 632.50	23	\$ -
Line Trimming	35	\$ 19.00	\$ 665.00	35	\$ 25.00	\$ 875.00	35	\$ 27.50	\$ 962.50	35	\$ -
II. Plant Materials, Bed Areas, Tree Wells											
Weed Removal	40	\$ 9.00	\$ 360.00	40	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,000.00	40	\$ 110.00	\$ 4,400.00	40	\$ -
Groundcover Trim	4	\$ 86.00	\$ 344.00	4	\$ 15.00	\$ 60.00	4	\$ 110.00	\$ 440.00	4	\$ -
Pruning Shrubs	3	\$ 171.00	\$ 513.00	3	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,200.00	3	\$ 220.00	\$ 660.00	3	\$ -
Pruning Trees	1	\$ 29.00	\$ 29.00	1	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	1	\$ 55.00	\$ 55.00	1	\$ -
III. Hard Surfaces											
Sweep-Blowing	40	\$ 23.00	\$ 920.00	40	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,000.00	40	\$ 27.50	\$ 1,100.00	40	\$ -
Weed Removal	40	\$ 6.00	\$ 240.00	40	\$ 10.00	\$ 400.00	40	\$ 5.50	\$ 220.00	40	\$ -
IV. Natural Area											
Invasive Control	3	\$ 114.00	\$ 342.00	3	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00	3	\$ 110.00	\$ 330.00	3	\$ -
V. Other Services											
Leaf Removal	12	\$ 143.00	\$ 1,716.00	12	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,800.00	12	\$ 110.00	\$ 1,320.00	12	\$ -
Brush Control	3	\$ 57.00	\$ 171.00	3	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,200.00	3	\$ 110.00	\$ 330.00	3	\$ -
Totals P-16			\$ 6,982.00			\$ 13,735.00			\$ 12,375.00		\$ -
P-17: Intentionally Vacant											
P-18: Ebright Creek Park											
I. Lawn Care											
Mowing- Irrigated	35	\$ 128.00	\$ 4,480.00	35	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,500.00	35	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,925.00	35	\$ -
Mowing-Non-Irrig	23	\$ 114.00	\$ 2,622.00	23	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,150.00	23	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,265.00	23	\$ -
Line Trimming	35	\$ 57.00	\$ 1,995.00	35	\$ 25.00	\$ 875.00	35	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,925.00	35	\$ -
II. Plant Materials, Bed Areas, Tree Wells											
Weed Removal	40	\$ 29.00	\$ 1,160.00	40	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,000.00	40	\$ 110.00	\$ 4,400.00	40	\$ -
Groundcover Trim	4	\$ 285.00	\$ 1,140.00	4	\$ 150.00	\$ 600.00	4	\$ 55.00	\$ 220.00	4	\$ -
Pruning Shrubs	3	\$ 570.00	\$ 1,710.00	3	\$ 800.00	\$ 2,400.00	3	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 3,300.00	3	\$ -
Pruning Trees	1	\$ 114.00	\$ 114.00	1	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	1	\$ 165.00	\$ 165.00	1	\$ -
III. Hard Surfaces											
Sweep-Blowing	40	\$ 43.00	\$ 1,720.00	40	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,000.00	40	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,200.00	40	\$ -
Weed Removal	40	\$ 11.00	\$ 440.00	40	\$ 12.50	\$ 500.00	40	\$ 13.75	\$ 550.00	40	\$ -
IV. Natural Area											
Invasive Control	3	\$ 171.00	\$ 513.00	3	\$ 150.00	\$ 450.00	3	\$ 55.00	\$ 165.00	3	\$ -
V. Other Services											

Leaf Removal	12	\$ 456.00	\$ 5,472.00	12	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,400.00	12	\$ 220.00	\$ 2,640.00	12	\$ -
Brush Control	3	\$ 342.00	\$ 1,026.00	3	\$ 530.00	\$ 1,590.00	3	\$ 55.00	\$ 165.00	3	\$ -
Totals P-18			\$ 22,392.00			\$ 20,565.00			\$ 18,920.00		\$ -
P-19: Intentionally Vacant											
P-20: Klahanie Park											
I. Lawn Care											
Mowing- Irrigated	35	\$ 20.00	\$ 700.00	35	\$ 25.00	\$ 875.00	35	\$ 220.00	\$ 7,700.00	35	\$ -
Mowing-Non-Irrig	23	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,495.00	23	\$ 15.00	\$ 345.00	23	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,265.00	23	\$ -
Line Trimming	35	\$ 29.00	\$ 1,015.00	35	\$ 10.00	\$ 350.00	35	\$ 110.00	\$ 3,850.00	35	\$ -
II. Plant Materials, Bed Areas, Tree Wells											
Weed Removal	40	\$ 10.00	\$ 400.00	40	\$ 12.50	\$ 500.00	40	\$ 110.00	\$ 4,400.00	40	\$ -
Pruning Shrubs	3	\$ 10.00	\$ 30.00	3	\$ 100.00	\$ 300.00	3	\$ 55.00	\$ 165.00	3	\$ -
Pruning Trees	1	\$ 15.00	\$ 15.00	1	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00	1	\$ 110.00	\$ 110.00	1	\$ -
III. Hard Surfaces											
Sweep-Blowing	40	\$ 29.00	\$ 1,160.00	40	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,000.00	40	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,200.00	40	\$ -
Weed Removal	40	\$ 6.00	\$ 240.00	40	\$ 7.50	\$ 300.00	40	\$ 13.75	\$ 550.00	40	\$ -
IV. Natural Area											
Invasive Control	3	\$ 228.00	\$ 684.00	3	\$ 100.00	\$ 300.00	3	\$ 110.00	\$ 330.00	3	\$ -
V. Other Services											
Leaf Removal	12	\$ 128.00	\$ 1,536.00	12	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,400.00	12	\$ 165.00	\$ 1,980.00	12	\$ -
Brush Control	3	\$ 228.00	\$ 684.00	3	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,200.00	3	\$ 110.00	\$ 330.00	3	\$ -
Pond Mowing	1	\$ 513.00	\$ 513.00	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	1	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	1	\$ -
Totals P-20			\$ 8,472.00			\$ 8,120.00			\$ 23,080.00		\$ -
SUBTOTALS			\$ 220,557.00			\$ 218,970.03			\$ 259,277.50		\$ -
WSST 10.1%			\$ 22,276.26			\$ 22,115.97			\$ 26,187.03		\$ -
GRAND TOTAL			\$ 242,833.26			\$ 241,086.00			\$ 285,464.53		\$ -

Yellow highlight above indicates a discrepancy between the bid submitted by the bidder and the verified amount of the true computation

Actual Bids	AtWork	Bid Submitted	\$ 218,794.00	Kirkland	Bid Submitted	\$ 218,970.00	Total Land	Bid Submitted	\$ 253,310.00
		Tax Amt Submitted	\$ 22,098.14		Tax Amt Submitted	\$ 22,115.97		Tax Amt Submitted	\$ 25,584.31
		Total Submitted	\$ 240,892.19		Total Submitted	\$ 241,085.97		Total Submitted	\$ 278,894.31
	Error Amt Difference	\$ 1,941.07		Error Amt Difference	\$ 0.03		Error Amt Difference	\$ 6,570.22	